Illinois law.
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Section 325.215  One Time Annual Fee Payments for Construction Site Stormwater Discharges 

a)	Beginning January 1, 2010, in the case of construction site stormwater discharges for which a coverage letter under a general NPDES permit or individual NPDES permit has been issued or for which the application for coverage under an NPDES permit has been filed with the Agency, no annual fee shall be due after payment of an initial annual fee in the amount provided in Section 325.205(b)(9).  

b)	When the permit holder of an NPDES construction site stormwater discharge permit has paid at least one annual fee of $500 prior to January 1, 2010 for the permitted project, the requirements of subsection (a) of this Section will be satisfied and no additional annual fees will be due for that project.

c)	No refunds will be issued to any permit holder of an NPDES construction site stormwater discharge permit who has paid annual fees that exceed the amounts provided in subsection (a) prior to January 1, 2010. 
